




(2.000 σε θυγατρικές &

1.400 σε συγγενείς εταιρίες)
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268

8.346

Όγκος συναλλαγών
τυχερών παιχνιδιών

(σε € εκατ.)

Έσοδα ανά Τύπο 
παιχνιδιού

(%)

c.€19,3 δισ. €364,8 εκ.



ΕΣΟΔΑ 
2019 

159,5

208,3

69,5

€437,3 εκ.

ΕΣΟΔΑ
2020 

119,8

211,5

33,5

€364,8 εκ.



2019 2020

2019 2020

ΤΑΜΕΙΑΚΑ ΔΙΑΘΕΣΙΜΑ

171,1

100,0

2019 2020

ΚΑΘΑΡΟΣ ΔΑΝΕΙΣΜΟΣ

594,1

651,1

ΤΑΜΕΙΑΚΑ ΔΙΑΘΕΣΙΜΑ
εξαιρ. συνεργασιών 

€152,5 εκ.

ΤΑΜΕΙΑΚΑ ΔΙΑΘΕΣΙΜΑ
εξαιρ. συνεργασιών

€86,2 εκ.

55,0

36,0

2019 2020

NET CAPEXEBITDA*

64,6

66,2

+2,5%

+9,6%
-41,6%

-34,5%



ΥΛΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ

ΕΡΓΩΝ

ΣΤΡΑΤΗΓΙΚΕΣ 

ΑΓΟΡΕΣ

ΒΕΛΤΙΣΤΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ

ΚΟΣΤΟΥΣ & 

ΔΑΠΑΝΩΝ



2020

€25 εκ. 

01

η υγεία και η 

ασφάλεια 

2021

απόδοσης και 

ποιότητας 

εργασία εξ 

αποστάσεως

αποτελεσματικών  

πολιτικών και 

πρωτόκολλων 

02 03











6,75%

5,25%

Τρέχουσα 
Δομή

Ανταλλαγή 
Ομολογιών

Ανακοίνωση 
Συμφωνίας 

έκπτωση 18% 

49%
μετοχικού κεφαλαίου

Μείωση δανεισμού

Όφελος



ΟΛΟΚΛΗΡΩΣΗ 

ΤΗΣ ΔΙΠΛΗΣ 

ΑΝΤΑΛΛΑΓΗΣ 

έκδοση πρόσθετων 

ομολογιών 

λήξης 

Σεπτεμβρίου 2021 

ΜΕΡΙΚΗ 

ΑΠΟΠΛΗΡΩΜΗ 

ΟΜΟΛΟΓΙΩΝ 

2021

ΑΠΟΠΛΗΡΩΜΗ 

ΤΟΥ ΕΝΔΙΑΜΕΣΟΥ 

ΔΑΝΕΙΟΥ

€250 εκ. 

ενδιάμεσο δάνειο 



Βελτίωση

+9,3%

+55,4%

Σημαντική βελτίωση -8,3% 

-25,7% 

€1,5 εκ.

Αγορά 
των ΗΠΑ 

Διαχείριση
COVID-19

Απόδοση 
μέτρων 

περιορισμού 
εξόδων 




